DECEMBER 2001 - REVISED MAY 2008
       TISP4xxxT3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP4290T3BJ, TISP4350T3BJ, TISP4400T3BJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Description
MODEM Protection against:
-TIA/EIA-IS-968 Type A & B surge
-UL 60950, Clause 6. power cross

and will operate the TISP4350T3BJ. As the TISP4350T3BJ has a current rating of 100 A, 10/560 it will survive the FCC Part Type A 100 A,
10/560 metallic surge giving an operational pass.
How to Order
Device Symbol
  SMB Package (Top View)
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
1 2
MDXXCM
TR
T
R
SD4XAA
Wave Shape Standard
IPPSM
A
2/10 GR-1089-CORE 250
8/20 IEC 61000-4-5 250
10/160 TIA/EIA-IS-968 150
10/700 ITU-T K.20/.21/.45 120
9/720 TIA/EIA-IS-968 120
10/560 TIA/EIA-IS-968 100
10/1000 GR-1089-CORE 80
.............................................. UL Recognized Component
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Device
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
’4290T3 220 290
’4350T3 275 350
’4400T3 335 400
reirraCegakcaPeciveD
TISP4xxxT3BJ BJ (SMB/DO-214AA J-Bend) R (Embossed Tape Reeled) TISP4xxxT3BJR-S
Order As
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Description (Continued)
        TISP4xxxT3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
Overload Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
After a TIA/EIA-IS-968 Type B surge the equipment must be operational. As the TISP4350T3BJ has a current rating of 120 A, it will survive both
Type B surges, metallic (25 A, 9/720) and longitudinal (37.5 A, 9/720), giving an operational pass to FCC Part 68 Type B surges.
The TIA/EIA-IS-968 B type ringer has voltages of 56.5 V d.c. and up to 150 V rms a.c., giving a peak voltage of 269 V. The TISP4350T3BJ will
not clip the B type ringing voltage as it has a high impedance up to 275 V.
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
Peak overload on-state current, a.c. power line cross tests UL 60950 (see Note 4) IT(OV)M
See Figure 4
for current
versus time
A rms
NOTE 4: These electrical stress levels may damage the device silicon chip. After test, the pass criterion is either that the device is
functional or, if it is faulty, that it has a short circuit fault mode. In the short circuit fault mode, the following equipment is protected
as the device is a permanent short across the line. The equipment would be unprotected if an open circuit fault mode developed.
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive peak off-state voltage (see Note 1)
’4290T3
’4350T3 VDRM
±220
±275
’4400T3 ±335
V
Non-repetitive peak on-state pulse current (see Notes 1 and 2)
IPPSM A